Features
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Metal alloy powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Low buzz noise
n	 Inductance range: 0.22 to 33 µH
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
SRP1265C Series - Shielded Power Inductors

Typ.
DCR
(mW)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Terminal
TypeL
(µH)
Tol.
(%)
SRP1265C-R22M 0.22 20 10 98 0.47 0.6 55 105
non-
leadframe
SRP1265C-R33M 0.33 20 10 72 0.65 0.8 50   70
SRP1265C-R47M 0.47 20 20 62 0.9 1.2 45   66
SRP1265C-R68M 0.68 20 20 44 1.25 1.5 41   62
SRP1265C-1R0M 1.0 20 20 37 1.7 2.3 35   54
SRP1265C-1R5M 1.5 20 20 28 2.3 2.8 31   46
SRP1265C-2R2M 2.2 20 20 23 4.2 4.8 25   40
leadframe
SRP1265C-3R3M 3.3 20 20 18 5.7 6.8 22   37
SRP1265C-4R7M 4.7 20 20 15 8.3 9.5 20   31
SRP1265C-6R8M 6.8 20 20 14 11.5 13.2 15   25
SRP1265C-8R2M 8.2 20 20 13 13 15.5 13   22
SRP1265C-100M 10 20 20 12 15.6 18 12   20
SRP1265C-150M 15 20 20 10 23.2 28 11 13.5
SRP1265C-220M 22 20 20   7 32.5 37 10   12
SRP1265C-330M 33 20 20   5 46 56   8   9
R47
193
3H
Please consult Bourns® Model SRP-A

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
(INCHES)
How to Order
SRP1265C  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE*
*
LEA
D FR
EE
VER
SIONS ARE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
14.5
(.571)
8.0
(.315)
5.0
(.197)
100
YYWWH
R47
YYWWH
12.6 ± 0.3
(.496 ± .012)
12.6 ± 0.3
(.496 ± .012)
6.2 ± 0.3
(.244 ± .012)
2.6 ± 0.4
(.102 ± .016)
13.5 ± 0.5
(.531 ± .020)
13.5 ± 0.5
(.531 ± .020)
12.6 ± 0.2
(.496 ± .008)
6.2 ± 0.3
(.244 ± .012)
2.6 ± 0.4
(.102 ± .016)
4.0 ± 0.3
(.157 ± .012)
4.7 ± 0.3
(.185 ± .012)
12.6 ± 0.2
(.496 ± .008)
E
E
SRP1265C-1R0M through -1R5M:E:
E: SRP1265C-R22M through -R68M
and SRP1265C-2R2M through -330M:
100